



HEAVY DUTY FIFTH WHEEL REPAIR KITS FIFTH WHEEL



RK-65024

Lock Repair Kit - FW0070 - 2"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XA-FW-104-D-KTL	1	Lock Set - 2"
XA-FW-137-2-KTL	1	Secondary Lock Arm
XA-05768	1	Adjusting Wedge
XA-FW-108-D	1	Lock Pin
XB-T-60	1	Cotter Pin
XB-0769	1	Lube Fitting
XB-02967	1	Never Seez

RK-65014

Full Overhaul Kit - FW0070 - 2"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XB-5	1	Cotter Pin 1/4" x 2"
XA-1016-C-KTL	1	Lock Pin
XB-T-60	1	Cotter Pin 1/4" x 2.5"
XA-FW-108-D	1	Lock Pin
XA-FW-104-D-KTL	1	Lock Set - For 2" Kingpin
XA-FW-128	1	Spring
XB-16	1	Cotter Pin 1/8" x 1"
XA-FW-78	1	Secondary Lock Release Handle
XA-FW-137-2-KTL	1	Secondary Lock Arm
XB-1028-2	1	Spring
XB-2083	1	Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2" - 20 x 1.75"
XB-T-49	1	Plain Washer
XB-T-69-A	1	Hex Lock Nut
XA-1005-FH-KTL	1	Release Lever
XA-1117-H-KTL	1	Release Handle
XA-1104-KTL	1	Plunger
XB-1007	1	Compression Spring (red)
XB-04473	1	Jam Nut 1" - 14
XB-09407	1	Socket Head Cap Screw
XB-09174	1	Lock Nut 5/8" - 11
XD-3123-1-KTL	1	Adjusting Wedge
XB-403-KTL	1	Compression Spring
XB-02949	1	Bushing
XB-0769	2	Lube Fitting (90)
XB-H-38	2	Lube Fitting
XA-05768-1	1	Adjusting Block
XB-02967	1	Never Seez Grease

RS-91105

Lock Repair Kit - FW0E70 - 2"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XA-FW-104-D-KTL	1	Lock Set - 2"
XA-FW-137-2-KTL	1	Secondary Lock Arm
XA-05768	1	Adjusting Wedge
XA-FW-108-D-15-KTL	1	Lock Pin
XB-09153	1	Circlip
XB-H-38-A	1	Lube Fitting
XB-02967	1	Never Seez

RK-65024-1

Lock Repair Kit - FW0070 - 3.5"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XA-FW-104-03-KTL	1	Lock Set - 3.5"
XA-FW-137-2-KTL	1	Secondary Lock Arm
XA-05768	1	Adjusting Wedge
XA-FW-108-D	1	Lock Pin
XB-T-60	1	Cotter Pin
XB-0769	1	Lube Fitting
XB-02967	1	Never Seez

RK-65015

Full Overhaul Kit - FW0070 - 3.5"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XB-5	1	Cotter Pin 1/4" x 2"
XA-1016-C-KTL	1	Lock Pin
XB-T-60	1	Cotter Pin 1/4" x 2.5"
XA-FW-108-D	1	Lock Pin
XA-FW-104-03-KTL	1	Lock Set - For 3.5" Kingpin
XA-FW-128	1	Spring
XB-16	1	Cotter Pin 1/8" x 1"
XA-FW-78	1	Secondary Lock Release Handle
XA-FW-137-2-KTL	1	Secondary Lock Arm
XB-1028-2	1	Spring
XB-2083	1	Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2" - 20 x 1.75"
XB-T-49	1	Plain Washer
XB-T-69-A	1	Hex Lock Nut
XA-1005-FH-KTL	1	Release Lever
XA-1117-H-KTL	1	Release Handle
XA-1104-KTL	1	Plunger
XB-1007	1	Compression Spring (red)
XB-04473	1	Jam Nut 1" - 14
XB-09407	1	Socket Head Cap Screw
XB-09174	1	Lock Nut 5/8" - 11
XD-3123-1-KTL	1	Adjusting Wedge
XB-403-KTL	1	Compression Spring
XB-02949	1	Bushing
XB-0769	2	Lube Fitting (90)
XB-H-38	2	Lube Fitting
XA-05768-1	1	Adjusting Block
XB-02967	1	Never Seez Grease

RS-91106

Lock Repair Kit - FW0E70 - 3.5"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XA-FW-104-03-KTL	1	Lock Set - 3.5"
XA-FW-137-2-KTL	1	Secondary Lock Arm
XA-05768	1	Adjusting Wedge
XA-FW-108-D-15-KTL	1	Lock Pin
XB-09153	1	Circlip
XB-H-38-A	1	Lube Fitting
XB-02967	1	Never Seez

Holland reserves the right, without prior notice, to change specifications and dimensions

HEAVY DUTY FIFTH WHEEL REPAIR KITS

RS-91107

Full Overhaul Kit - FW0E70 - 2"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XB-5	1	Cotter Pin 1/4" x 2"
XA-1016-C-KTL	1	Lock Pin
XB-09153	1	Circlip
XA-FW-108-D-15-KTL	1	Lock Pin
XA-FW-104-D	1	Lock Set - For 2" Kingpin
XA-FW-128	1	Spring
XB-16	1	Cotter Pin 1/8" x 1"
XA-08783	1	Secondary Lock Release Handle
XA-FW-137-2-KTL	1	Secondary Lock Arm
XB-1028-2	1	Spring
XB-2083	1	Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2" - 20 x 1.75"
XB-T-49	1	Plain Washer
XB-T-69-A	1	Hex Lock Nut
XA-1005-FH-KTL	1	Release Lever
XA-1117-H-KTL	1	Release Handle
XA-1104-KTL	1	Plunger
XB-1007	1	Compression Spring (red)
XB-04473	1	Jam Nut 1" - 14
XB-09407	1	Socket Head Cap Screw
XB-09174	1	Lock Nut 5/8" - 11
XD-3123-1-KTL	1	Adjusting Wedge
XB-403-KTL	1	Compression Spring
XB-02949	1	Bushing
XB-0769	1	Lube Fitting (90)
XB-H-38-A	1	Lube Fitting
XB-H-38	2	Lube Fitting
XA-05768-1	1	Adjusting Block
XB-02967	1	Never Seez Grease

RS-91108

Full Overhaul Kit - FW0E70 - 3.5"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XB-5	1	Cotter Pin 1/4" x 2"
XA-1016-C-KTL	1	Lock Pin
XB-09153	1	Circlip
XA-FW-108-D-15-KTL	1	Lock Pin
XA-FW-104-03	1	Lock Set - For 3.5" Kingpin
XA-FW-128	1	Spring
XB-16	1	Cotter Pin 1/8" x 1"
XA-08783	1	Secondary Lock Release Handle
XA-FW-137-2-KTL	1	Secondary Lock Arm
XB-1028-2	1	Spring
XB-2083	1	Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2" - 20 x 1.75"
XB-T-49	1	Plain Washer
XB-T-69-A	1	Hex Lock Nut
XA-1005-FH-KTL	1	Release Lever
XA-1117-H-KTL	1	Release Handle
XA-1104-KTL	1	Plunger
XB-1007	1	Compression Spring (red)
XB-04473	1	Jam Nut 1" - 14
XB-09407	1	Socket Head Cap Screw
XB-09174	1	Lock Nut 5/8" - 11
XD-3123-1-KTL	1	Adjusting Wedge
XB-403-KTL	1	Compression Spring
XB-02949	1	Bushing
XB-0769	1	Lube Fitting (90)
XB-H-38-A	1	Lube Fitting
XB-H-38	2	Lube Fitting
XA-05768-1	1	Adjusting Block
XB-02967	1	Never Seez Grease

RS-91109

Cushion Kit - FW0E70 - 2" & 3.5"

Part No.	Qty	Description
XB-0012-3	2	Rubber Cushion
XE-02759-KTL	2	Bracket Pin
31041	2	Bolt
32001	2	Locknut



SAF-HOLLAND GmbH
Hauptstraße 26
D-63856 Bessenbach, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 6095-301302
Fax: +49 (0) 6095-301200

HOLLAND EUROHITCH Ltd.
Hoo Farm Ind. Est. Worcester Rd.
Kidderminster, Worcs. DY11 7RA, UK
Phone: +44 (0) 1562-732010
Fax: +44 (0) 1562-732020

HOLLAND EUROPE GmbH
Altenkamp 9, D-33758
Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 5207-89560
Fax: +49 (0) 5207-895656

Copyright © October 2007-SAF-HOLLAND. All information contained in this document is correct at time of copyright and is subject to change without notification all rights reserved